

08-06-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102180383 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 17.31.02 Geographic Data Technology, Inc. Name: Geographic Data Technology (CANADA) Inc. Internal Address: Toronto-Dominion Centre ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4200 Toronto Dominion Bank Tower General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Corporation-State of Michigan ☐ Individual(s) citizenship □ Other ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Merger ☐ Corporation-State Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other <u>Canadian Corporation</u> Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: E Yes I No Execution Date: July 22, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/407056 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Nixon Peabody LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees deemed necessary Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 State: VA City: McLean Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 2002 Stuart J. Friedman Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000160 75407056 08/05/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA234766.1

01 FC:481

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: STREETLITES

Serial No.: 75/407056

Applicant: Geographic Data Technology (CANADA) Inc.

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Geographic Data Technology (CANADA) Inc., owner of the above-identified application, hereby designates Stuart J. Friedman, David S. Safran, Jeffrey L. Costellia, Charles M. Leedom, Jr., Thomas W. Cole, Donald R. Studebaker, Tim L. Brackett, Jr., and Marc S. Kaufman, all members of the firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP, whose post office address is 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800, McLean, Virginia 22102, its representative(s) upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Ilse R. Ramsey

Vice President Finance, CFO

By: Asi R. Ramse

Date: fuly 29, 2002

NVA234803.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEOGRAPHIC DATA TECHNOLOGY INC., a corporation of the state of Michigan having a place of business at 11 Lafayette Street, Lebanon, New Hampshire, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the application for registration filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office therefor of the following:

Mark Serial No. Filed
STREETLITES 75/407056 December 17, 1997

WHEREAS, GEOGRAPHIC DATA TECHNOLOGY (CANADA) INC., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 4200 Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Box 20, Toronto-Dominion Centre, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1N6, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring said mark and application for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GEOGRAPHIC DATA TECHNOLOGY INC. does hereby assign unto said GEOGRAPHIC DATA TECHNOLOGY (CANADA) INC. all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the application therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Executed at Lebanon, New Hampshire this 22 day of ______, 2002.

GEOGRAPHIC DATA TECHNOLOGY INC.

Ilse R. Ramsey

Chief Financial Officer

NVA232971.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0133